

BERJAYA CORPORATION BERHAD AND MNC GROUP ANNOUNCE STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP TO EXPLORE E-MONEY BUSINESS IN MALAYSIA

Berjaya Corporation Berhad ("BCorp") and PT MNC Kapital Indonesia TBK ("BCAP") signed a preliminary nonbinding term sheet to enable both parties to explore e-money business in Malaysia. The strategic partnership aims to leverage both BCorp's and BCAP's strengths to develop and expand the e-money-related services specifically between Indonesia and Malaysia.

BCAP is established by MNC Group, one of the largest national business groups in Indonesia. Under the leadership of its Founder and Executive Chairman, Mr. Hary Tanoesoedibjo, MNC Group has become the leader in four (4) strategic investments: Media & Entertainment, Financial Services, Entertainment Hospitality, and Energy.

The term sheet was signed by MNC Group's Founder and Executive Chairman, Mr. Hary Tanoesoedibjo and BCorp's Founder and Chairman, Tan Sri Dato' Seri Vincent Tan Chee Yioun. Also present were Mr. Yudi Hamka, the President Director of BCAP and BCorp Joint Group CEO, Mr. Syed Ali Shahul Hameed.

"-

I am excited with the strategic partnership with the MNC Group. We see the tremendous value that MNC Group will bring as our strategic partner in enhancing the Group's ability to meet the needs of our customers. I look forward to the possibility of expanding the scope of our collaboration with the MNC Group moving forward as we work to further strengthen our position as the leading global consumer group

-Tan Sri Dato' Seri Vincent Tan Chee Yioun, Founder and Chairman of BCorp

11-

The partnership between MNC Group and BCorp is expected to create synergy in providing convenience to our Indonesian people in Malaysia. I hope this partnership will also lead to more collaboration between Indonesian and Malaysian companies to benefit both countries and their people particularly in trade, investments and businesses. I am confident that our expertise in digital financial services will be a game-changer and bring significant value to this partnership

-Hary Tanoesoedibjo, Executive Chairman of MNC Group

"

. //



About MNC Group

Founded in 1989, the MNC Group has grown to become one of the largest national business groups in Indonesia. Under the leadership of its Founder and Executive Chairman Mr. Hary Tanoesoedibjo, MNC Group has become the leader in 4 strategic investments: Media & Entertainment, Financial Services, Entertainment Hospitality, and Energy.

About Berjaya Corporation Berhad

Berjaya Corporation Berhad ("BCorp") is a company listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad and is a global consumer group with interests in four core business segments – Retail (Food & Non-Food), Hospitality, Property and Services. BCorp's interests under these business segments include amongst others, food & beverages, consumer marketing, property development and investment, financial services, hotels and resorts, recreation clubs, air charter services, gaming, environmental services, motor trading and distribution, telecommunications, digital solutions and others.

For media inquiries, please contact :

Natassha Yunita – Head of Investor Relations natassha.yunita@mncgroup.com ir.bhit@mncgroup.com

Shirley Quah Deputy General Manager Group Corporate Communications <u>media@berjaya.com.my</u> PT MNC Asia Holding Tbk MNC Financial Center, 21/F, MNC Center Jl. Kebon Sirih Kav 21-27, Menteng Jakarta Pusat 10340, Indonesia Phone : +6221 2970 9700 www.mncgroup.com

DISCLAIMER

By accepting this Press Release, you agree to be bound by the restrictions set out below. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws.

The information and opinions contained in this Press Release have not been independently verified, and no representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of, the information or opinions contained herein. It is not the intention to provide, and you may not rely on this Press Release as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of the condition (financial or other), earnings, business affairs, business prospects, properties or results of operations of The Company or its subsidiaries. The information and opinions contained in this Press Release are provided as at the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice. Neither The Company (including any of its affiliates, advisors and representatives) nor the underwriters (including any of their respective affiliates, advisors or representatives) shall have any responsibility or liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for the accuracy or completeness of, or any errors or omissions in, any information or opinions contained herein nor for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this Press Release.

In addition, the information contained in this Press Release contains projections and forward-looking statements that reflect The Company's current views with respect to future events and financial performance. These views are based on a number of estimates and current assumptions which are subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies as well as various risks and these may change over time and in many cases are outside the control of The Company and its directors. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that The Company's assumptions are correct. Actual results may differ materially from those forecasts and projected.